AP AT CL VER GP LD
East Sabha -1 NA NA Dummy Minefield Released  - 0 31-Oct-07 12-Dec-08
East Sabha1 E398 398 Mixed Minefield Released 3206 3001 31-Oct-07 12-Dec-08
East Sabha2 E392 392 Mixed Minefield Released 3234 3010 1-Jan-08 28-Feb-09
East Sabha3 E395 395 Mixed Minefield Released 4098 3882 1-Jul-08 6-Jun-09
East Sabha4 E393 393 Mixed Minefield Released 4141 3796 14-Sep-08 19-Feb-09
East Sabha5 E396 396 Mixed Minefield Released 2937 2547 14-Oct-08 24-Mar-09
East Sabha6 E397 397 Mixed Minefield Released 5119 3487 21-Oct-08 11-May-09
East Sabha7 E394 394 Mixed Minefield Released 3174 3001 1-Dec-09 12-Nov-09
East Sabha8 E399 399 Mixed Minefield Released 3 0 2 4750 0 15 2231 2172 25-Jan-09 13-Apr-10
East Sabha9 E386 386 Mixed Minefield Proc Mech 13 0 0 62400 0 29 1612 978 21-Nov-10  -
East Sabha10 E385 385 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 373 109 3200 390 0 224 3539 2653 24-Nov-10  -
East Sabha11 E384 384 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 622 36 3344 0 208 190 2436 1831 14-Dec-10  -
East Sabha12 E383 383 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 459 86 2617 0 388 227 2795 1878 23-Jan-11  -
East Sabha13 E382 382 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 1629 605 12743 150 2440 802 3543 2375 21-Mar-11  -
East Al Rahmat 1 E381/E486 381/486 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 2230 1047 19424 6221 6045 1095 2802 3277 31-Mar-11  -
East Al Rahmat 2 E380/E484/E485 380/484/485 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 3345 1081 22328 0 6266 1186 4478 4426  -  -
East Al Rahmat 3 E379/E484/E483 379/484/483 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 2209 732 15328 0 3657 704 4047 2941  -  -
East Al Rahmat 4 E378/E482/E481/E483 378/482/481/483 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 3732 1102 25275 525 5919 1328 5324 4837  -  -
East Al Rahmat 5 E377/E481/E480 377/481/480 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 1775 1099 25199 1640 3864 1404 2687 2874  -  -
East Al Rahmat 6 E376/E479/E480 376/479/480 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 1350 1110 18118 0 4128 921 2418 2460  -  -
East Al Rahmat 7 E375/E479/E478 375/479/478 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 641 554 11080 0 2723 635 1827 1200  -  -
East Sama 1 E374/E478 374/478 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 920 781 15866 2830 3349 781 1939 1713  -  -
East Sama 2 E373/E478 373/478 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 1175 1047 15991 3915 3538 633 2227 2229  -  -
East Sama 3 E372/E477 372/477 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 712 712 11776 0 2608 385 2207 1444  -  -
East Jabir 1 E371/E477 371/477 Mixed Minefield Released 2469 3061 6-Jan-10 24-Nov-10
East Jabir 2 E370 370 Mixed Minefield Released 5586 3804 27-Dec-09 29-Jul-10
East Jabir 3 E369B/E476 369B/476 Mixed Minefield Released 2607 3339 24-Nov-09 8-Nov-10
East Jabir 4 E369A/E475 369A/475 Mixed Minefield Released 3503 292 6-Jan-10 28-Nov-10
North East Al Swailmah 1 NE367/NE473/NE472 367/473/472 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 1904 1280 6-Jun-10  -
Period: 1 April 2011 - 31 March 2012
Total
Laid
Mines
Total Mines
Removed Start Date End Date
Totals This Period
Norwegian People's Aid
MA Programme in Jordan Project Activities Overview
Sector Task Name NPA ID Military ID Type Status
AP AT CL VER GP LD
Total
Laid
Mines
Total Mines
Removed Start Date End Date
Totals This Period
Sector Task Name NPA ID Military ID Type Status
North East Al Swailmah 2 NE366/NE472/NE471 366/472/471 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 1334 1713 2-Jun-10  -
North East Al Swailmah 3 NE365/NE471 365/471 Mixed Minefield Waiting for Ver 1534 1492 24-May-10  -
North East Al Swailmah 4 NE364/NE470/NE471/NE469 364/470/471/469 Mixed Minefield Proc Mech 19 0 0 192000 0 79 2630 2519 14-Oct-09  -
North East Al Akaider 1 NE363/NE468/NE469 363/468/469 Mixed Minefield Proc Mech 24 0 0 196250 0 83 2446 2036 5-Jul-09  -
North East Al Akaider 2 NE362/NE467/NE468/NE466 362/467/468/466 Mixed Minefield Proc Mech 3 0 0 161900 0 64 2326 1846 4-Jun-09  -
North East Al Akaider 3 NE460A/NE361/NE466/NE462 460A/361/466/462 Mixed Minefield Proc Mech 40 3 0 405720 0 146 3163 3095 5-Oct-09  -
North East Al Akaider 4 NE360/NE462/NE461 360/462/461 Mixed Minefield Proc Mech 7 0 0 157980 0 166 1306 1161 27-May-09  -
North East Al Bwaib 1 NE359/NE461/NE465 359/461/465 Mixed Minefield Proc Mech 3 0 0 73337 0 141 2676 1807 27-Sep-09  -
North East Al Bwaib 2 NE358/NE463/NE465 358/463/465 Mixed Minefield Proc Mech 2734 2303 26-May-09  -
North East Al Bwaib 3 NE345/NE357/NE464 345/357/464 Mixed Minefield Proc MV 5 2 0 38634 0 198 1713 1520 23-Jun-09  -
North West Al Ramtha 1 NW457/NW306/NW346/NW454 457/306/346/454 Mixed Minefield Proc MV 19 0 0 380025 0 290 3135 3005 1-Aug-10  -
North West Al Ramtha 2 NW347/NW401/NW402/NW453 347/401/402/453 Mixed Minefield Proc MV 22 0 0 197445 0 166 2857 2615 18-Jul-10  -
North West Al Ramtha 3 NW403/NW455 403/455 Mixed Minefield Proc MV 17 0 0 133545 0 104 2508 2446 13-Jul-10  -
North West Al Ramtha 4 NW404/NW456 404/456 Mixed Minefield Proc MV 38 1 0 103765 0 189 1674 1678 16-Jun-10  -
North West Al Turah 1 NW405/NW459 405/459 Mixed Minefield Proc Mech 28 1 0 145219 0 157 2010 1971 26-Jul-09  -
North West Al Turah 2 NW406/NW458 406/458 Mixed Minefield Released 2691 2912 20-May-09 12-May-10
North West Al Turah 3 NW303/NW407/NW410/NW460B 303/407/410/460B Mixed Minefield Released 0 0 0 1500 0 1 4485 4238 20-May-09 5-Jan-10
North West Al Turah 4 NW408 408 Mixed Minefield Released 8 0 0 63680 0 121 1307 1314 28-Sep-09 4-Aug-11
North West Al Turah 5 NW355/NW409 355/409 Mixed Minefield Released 2133 2027 2-Aug-09 19-Oct-10
North West Al Turah 6 NW304 304 Mixed Minefield Released  - 0 2-Oct-07 9-Oct-07
North West Al Shajara 1 NW387 387 Mixed Minefield Released 1682 1596 21-May-09 10-Oct-10
North West Al Shajara 2 NW411 411 Mixed Minefield Released 1 0 0 0 0 3 1191 1101 19-Aug-09 2-Dec-10
North West Al Shajara 3 NW412/NW413 412/413 Mixed Minefield Released 1307 1247 11-May-09 17-Aug-09
AP AT CL Ver GP LD
Total this Period 21422 10108 202291 2333821 45133 12467
Total to Date 80070 39360 810669 6788573 202711 53796
1 2A Middle cleared  141600 0 387 387 0 386 386